
 

 

 

Mumbai Housing & Area Development Board Unit   

of MHADA, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, 

Bandra (E), Mumbai-51.  

Phone No.022 –66405232. 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

E- Tender Notice -  10 / year 2017-18  

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 Main Portal          : https://mahatenders.gov.in 
 MHADA Website  : http://www.mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 

Executive Engineer /P.P.D. Mumbai Housing & Area Development Board Unit of MHADA, 

Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kalanagar, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 51, is inviting Digitally Signed & 

unconditional online Tender in form ``B-1'' (Percentage Rate) for the work of Providing and 

Constructing Composting Plant in Garden Area at CAO Building, Grihanirman Bhavan, 

Kalanagar ,Bandra (E), from the contractors registered under appropriate class with 

MHADA/ M.C.G.M. / CIDCO/ PWD/ CPWD/ MJP/ MIDC/ BPT/ MES/ Indian Railway or 

any Govt. / Semi Govt. organization and fulfilling the eligibility criteria as mentioned in 

detailed tender notice 1-a to 1-d. 

The e-Tender will be available on the above portal from Dtd. 15/03/2018 from 10.05 a.m. 

to Dtd. 17/04/2018 up to 03.00 p.m. 

e-

Tender 

No. 

Name of Works Estimated 

cost ` 

E.M.D. 

1% of 

Estimated 

cost 

Security 

Deposit 

2%  of 

Estimated 

cost 

Registration 

(Class) of 

Contractor 

Tender 

Price 

including 

GST 

(Rs.) 

Time limit 

for 

completion 

of work 

 

10/ 

2017-

18 

Providing and 

Constructing 

Composting 

Plant in 

Garden Area 

at CAO 

Building, 

Grihanirman 

Bhavan, 

Kalanagar, 

Bandra (E) 

8,49,568/- 8,500/- 

17,000/-  

(50% 

initially & 

50% 

through 

Bills) 

Class- VII 

& above 

500/-

+60/-

(GST) 

=560/-   

04 

Calendar 

Months 

 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://www.mhada.maharashtra.gov.in/


 

 

 

 

Sr. No. Stage Description End date & Time 

1 Publish Date Tender Release 
 

15.03.2018 at   10.00 a.m. 

2 Tender Download start 
 

15.03.2018 at   10.05 a.m. 

3 Tender Download End 
 

17.04.2018 at   03.00 p.m. 

4 Bid Submission Start 
 

16.03.2018 at   10.00 a.m. 

5 Bid Submission End 
 

18.04.2018 at   03.00 p.m. 

6 Technical Bid Opening 
 

23.04.2018 at   11.00 a.m. 

 

Those contractors who are participating in e-Tendering for the first time will have to get digital 

signature & password. 

For any information and help for the uploading & downloading e-tender, bidder may contact to 

the service provider on any working days within the schedule mentioned above on toll free 

contact no. 180030702232 or by email on eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in 

All information regarding e-Tendering is available on above portal. 

 

 

Executive Engineer / P.P.D. Division 
Mumbai Board 

 

mailto:eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in

